
FN-TR-38 

WELL LOCATION'" 

(C-9-8) 18bac 

(C-l0-9)4bda 

(C-l0-9)21acc 

(C-11-8)7cdc 

(C-11-8) 18dbc 

(C-11-8)20bcc 

(C-11-8)28cdc 

(C-11-8)33cc 

(C-11-9)1bca 

(C-11-9) lcdb 

(C-11-9) 12caa 

(C- 12- 6) 15bac 

(C- 12- 7)3bcb 

(C- 12- 8)4bac 

(C- 12- 8)9bba 

(C- 12- 8)9dba -

ELEVATION 
OF GROUND 

SURFACE­
FEET ABOVE 

M.-S . l. 

4820 

4525 

4427 

4550 

4553 

4569 

4587 

4591 

4530 

4527 

4547 

5110 

4897 

4593 

4588 

4585 

DEPTH OF 
WELL -FEET 

75 

555 

127 

--
200 

- 200 

--
376 

-

448 

445 

--
335 

270 

250 

--
390 

* Salt Lake Baseline and Meridian 

References: 

DATE OF 
MEASUREMENT­

MO. -YR . 

-43 

3-80 

3-80 

-62 

3-80 

5- 63 

-65 

5-63 

3-80 

5-63 

3-78 

-
3-80 

8- 48 

3- 80 

3- 80 

3- 80 
-

WATER LEVEL 
BELOW LANO­

SURF AC E -FEET 

50 

190 

53 

78 

66 

59 

48 

33 

80 

72 

78 
-

206 

235 

34 

28 

23 

GL04859 

WATER LEVEL 
ELEVATlON­
FEET ABOVE 

M. S. L. 

4770 

4335 

4374 

4472 

4487 

4510 

4539 

5 

1 

1 

5 

1 ,4 

4 

5 

4558 3,4,5 

4450 1 ,4 

4456 4 

4469 3,4 

4904 1,4 

4662 4,5 

4559 1 ,4 

4560 1 

- 4562 1 ,4 

1 Fugro Water Resources Study, FY 80. 
2 Fugro Verification Study, FY 79. 
3 u . S . Geological Survey , 1979 . 
4 Mower and Feltis, 1964. 
5 Utah State Engineer s Office , 1979 . 

POTENTIOMETRIC LEVEL MEASUREMENTS 
SEVI ER DESERT, UTAH 

TA ftL f 

NOTE ' WHERE PUBLI 'HED DATA ARE LACKING OR INACCURATE , Al-11 I 
GRn UND SURFACE E FVAT I ONS ARE TAKEN FROM O;':AR1MENl OF TH~ A I R FORCE 8MO 1 O r :, i 

MX SIT I NG I NVEST I GAT I ON 

""--___ TO_PO_G_RA_PH_' _C _MA_PS_, ___________ L-I- tlLQJII 0 N AT. em II III fl.. mil C. ] 
US AF- 12 



FN-TR-38 

WElL LOCATION'" 

(C-12-8) 28aac 

(C- 13-6) 12bcb 

(C-13-6) 26bac 

{C-13-7)9cbc 

(C- 14-5) 35cdc 

{C-14-6)9bab 

{C-14-6)9dda 

{C-14-6)21ccc 

{C-14-7)lcab 

{C-14-8)2Sccc 

(C-14-9) 19daa 

{C-15-5)lccb 

(C-15-5 ) 13bbc 

(C- 15- 5) 26baa 

(C-15-5 ) 29dda 

(C- 15- 6) 19cac 

ELEVATION 
OF GROUND 

SURFACE­
FEET ABOVE 

M. 's. L. 

4600 

4890 

4753 

4638 

4788 

4728 

4709 

4719 

4651 

4575 

4735 

4790 

4780 

4688 

4784 

4671 

DEPTH OF 
WELL -FEET 

245 

--
175 

210 

305 

185 

143 

185 

150 
-

340 

200 

296 

310 

860 

132 

235 

* Salt Lake Baseline and Meridian 

Re f e r ences: 

DATE OF 
MEASUREMENT­

MO, -YR. 

3-80 

3-80 

3-79 

3-80 

3-79 

10- 63 

10-63 

10-63 

3-80 

3-78 

1- 80 

3- 80 

3- 80 

3-79 

3-80 

3- 80 

1 Fugro water Resources Study, FY 80 . 
2 Fugro Verification Study,FY 79 . 
3 u .S . Geolog i ca l Survey , 1979 . 

WATER LEVEL 
BELOW LAND­

SURFACE-FEET 

20 

194 

70 

39 

104 

78 

57 

68 

20 

+3 

180 

1'14 

110 

17 

114 

42 

-

WATER LEVEL 
ELEVATION­
FEET ABOVE 

M. S. L. 

' 4580 

4696 

4683 

4599 

4684 

4650 

4652 

4651 

4631 

4578 

4555 

4676 

4670 

4671 

-4670 

4629 

1,4 

1 

3,4 

1,4 

3,4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

3,4 

2 

1,4 

1,4 

3,4 

1,4 

1,4 

4 Mm'ler and Feltis , 1964 . 
5 Utah State Engineers Office , 1979 . 

POTENT IOMETR IC LEV EL MEASUREMENTS 
SE VI ER DESERT, UTAH 

I NOTE: WHERE PUBLlSIlE D DATA ARE LACK ING OR INACC UR ATE, 
GRO UND SURFACE ELEVAT IONS ARE TAKEN FROM 
TOPO GR APHI C MAPS 

MX SI TING INVE STIG ATION 
I OfPAR TM[N I OF TH~ AIR FORCE - BMO 

TA 8l £ 

A 1-11 
2 OF 5 I 

c.1 
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FN-TR-38 

WElL LOCATION'" 

(C-15-6)31ccc 

(C-15-7) 17dad 

(C-15-7) 18dcc 

(C-15-7)21bcc 

(C-15-7)31cdd 

(C-15-7) 33bac 

(C-15-8) 23bba 

(C-15-8)25aaa 

(C-15-8) 34add 

(C-16-4) 18bda 

(C-16-4)31bca 

(C-16-5) 18caa 

(C-16-5) 19cbd 

(C-16-6) 7dbc 

(C-1 6-7) ldcd 

(C- 16- 7)3aaa 

ElEVATION 
OF GROUND 

SURFACE­
FEET ABOVE 

M. ·S . l. 

4626 

4588 

4576 

4580 

4577 

4582 

4565 

4571 

4572 

4818 

4970 

4672 

4671 

4620 

4615 

4590 

DEPTH OF 
WELL -FEET 

195 

235 

--
--

176 

- 325 

100 

285 -

160 

375 

--

935 

830 

104 

132 

225 

* Salt Lake Baseline and Meridian 

References : 

DATE OF 
MEASUREMENT­

MO. -YR . 

3-79 

3-79 

3-80 

3-'78 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

-
3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3-79 

3- 76 
-

WATER LEVEL 
BElOW LAND­

SURFACE-FEET 

0 

4 

flowing 

4 

5 

+1 

4 

+3 

5 

82 

227 
-

22 

29 

1 

+5 

0 

WATER LEVEl 
ELEVATlON­
FEET ABOVE 

M. S. L. 

4626 

4584 

4578 

4576 

4572 

4583 

4561 

4574 

4567 

4736 

4743 

4650 

4642 

4619 

4620 

- 4590 

en 
LL.J 
U 
:z: 
LL.J 
a: 
LL.J 
u... 
LL.J 
a: 

3,4 

3,4 

1 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

3,4 

1 Fugro water Resources Study, FY 80. 
2 Fugro Verification Study, FY 79. 
3 u.s . Geolog ' cal Survey, 19 79 . 
4 Mower and Feltis, 1964 . 
5 Utah State Engineers Off'ce, 1979. 

POTENTIOMETRIC LEVEL MEASUREMENTS 
SEVIER DESERT, UTAH 

MX SITING I~VESrIGATION TABl( 
NOTE: WHERE PUBLISHED DATA ARE LACKING OR INACCURATE, Al11 

I OFPARHlfNT OF THF A I R FORCE - BMO 3 O'F 5 
GROUND SURFACE ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM 
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FN-TR-38 

ELEV AT I ON 
en 

OF GROUND DATE OF WATER LEVEL 
WATER LEVEl ILl 

~ 

:z: 
DEPTH OF 

WELL LOCATION * SURFACE - MEASUREMENT- BElOW LAND-
ELEVATION-

WEll -FEET 
ILl 

FEET ABOVE 0:: 
ILl 

fEET ABOVE 
M. 'S. l. 

(C-16-7) 4abb 4584 324 

(C-16-7)6cbc 4581 180 

(C-16-7)8abb 4589 --

(C-16-7)10bad 4595 919 

(C-16-7)10cdc 4604 380 

(C-16-7) 12ccd 4605 582 
-

(C-16- 7) 12dcd 4608 180 

(C- 16-7) 13ccc 4616 284 

-
(C-16-7) 16dda 4612 413 

(C-16-7)2Bbbc 4610 170 

(C-16-7) 35aca 4641 170 

(C-16-8)2cdd 4578 -- -

(C-16-8)8ddd 4573 --

(C- 16- 8) 12ddd 4587 954 

(C- 16- 8) 15ddd 4583 290 

(C- 16- 8) 18daa 4569 --

* Salt Lake Baseline and Meridian 

References: 
1 Fugro water Resources Study, FY 80 . 
2 Fugro Verification Study, FY 79. 
3 u.S. Geological Survey, 1979 . 
4 Mower and Feltis, 1964. 
5 Utah Sta te Engineers Office , 1979 . 

MO. - YR. SURF AC E -FEET ..... 
M. S. l. ILl 

0:: 

3-79 +3 4587 3,4 

11 - 74 8 4573 3,4 

3- 79 10 4579 3,4 

3-79 +5 4600 3,4 

3-79 4 4600 3,4 

3-79 +3 4608 3,4 

3-79 4 4604 3,4 

3-78 1 4615 3,4 

3-78 11 4601 3,4 

3-78 22 4588 3,4 

3- 79 36 4605 3,4 

3- 79 9- 4569 3,4 

3-78 8 4565 3,4 

3- 79 17 4570 3,4 

3- 79 16 4567 3, 4 

3- 79 9 4560 3,4 
-

-

POTENT IOMETRIC LEVEL MEASUREM ENTS 
SEVIER DESERT, UTAH 

MX SIT ING INVESTIGAT ION 
TA 8L £ 

A ,-" NOTE: WHERE PUBLISHED DATA ARE LACKING OH INACC II RATE, 
GROUND SURFACE ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN fROM OrPARTMENT OF HI[ AIR FORCE - SMO 40F 5 
I OPOGR APH I C MAPS , r- =-==-==-= __ ---------.1---~ '--_______________ -'-- tuaewo NATION AL, INC. 

USAF- 12 
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FN·TR-38 

ELEVATION WATER LEVEL 
en 

OF GROUND 
LLJ 

DATE OF WATER LEVEL ~ 

:z: 
DEPTH OF ELEVATlON-

WELL LOCHION'" SURFACE- MEASUREMENT- BELOW LAND- LLJ 

WEll-FEET FEET ABOVE a: 
LLJ 

FEET ABOVE 
M. 's. L. 

(C-16-8) 19ddd 4567 128 

(C-16-8)21bcb 4578 996 

(C-16-8) 21ddd 4575 125 -

(C-16-8) 22bad 4577 150 

(C-16-8) 24baa 4588 194 

(C-16-8) 26bcb 4582 96 

(C-16-8) 26bdb2 4591 844 

* Salt Lake Baseline a nd Me r idian 

Refe r ences : 
1 Fugro water Resources Study, FY 80 . 
2 Fugro Ver if i c ation Study, FY 79 . 
3 u.S. Geological Survey, 1979 . 
4 Mower and Fel tis, 1964 . 
5 Utah State Engineers Offic e , 1979 . 

NOTE: WHERE PUBLISHED DATA ARE LACKING OR INACCURATE 
GROUN SURFACt ELEVAflONS ARE TAK N FROM 
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS 

MO. -YR. SURFACE-FEET M. S. L. 
LA-
LLJ 
a:: 

3-79 12 4555 3,4 

3-79 12 4566 3,4 

3-76 11 4564 3,4 

3-79 15 4562 3,4 

3-79 13 4575 3,4 

3-79 18 4564 3,4 

3-72 30 4561 3,4 
-

POTENTIOMETRIC LEVEL MEASUREMENTS 
SEVIER DESERT, UTAH 

MX SIT ING INVESTIGATION 
I DFPARIMENT OF THE AIR FORCE - BMO 

I TABLE 

A 1-11 

USAF-12 


